APPENDIX B Shop Survey Data

CLACTON 294 businesses 180 responses

Increased Restrictions for
Footfall in Increased Footfall in| |More time in Continue with Modified summer Restricitons
Town Shop shop Do Staff park permit permit? Season? for Mornings?
Yes 121 99 116 55 147 78 60 38
No 49 64 40 110 15 73 62 87
N/A 10 17 24 15 18 29 58 55
180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180
Yes 67% 55% 64% 31% 82% 43% 33% 21%
No 27% 36% 22% 61% 8% 41% 34% 48%
N/A 6% 9% 13% 8% 10% 16% 32% 31%
DOVERCOURT 127 businesses - 22 responses
Yes 19 14 17 6 21 13 6 3
No 3 3 4 15 0 8 10 13
N/A 105 110 106 106 106 106 111 111
127 127 127 127 127 127 127 127|
Yes 15% 11% 13% 5% 17% 10% 5% 2%
No 2% 2% 3% 12% 0% 6% 8% 10%
N/A 83% 87% 83% 83% 83% 83% 87% 87%
WALTON - 73 businesses of which 27 were closed or too busy
Yes 14 12 18 8 20 12 4 1
No 7 8 3 13 0 19 8 10
N/A 52 53 52 52 53 42 61 62
73 73 73 73 73 73 73 73
Yes 19% 16% 25% 11% 27% 16% 5% 1%
No 10% 11% 1% 18% 0% 26% 11% 14%
N/A 71% 73% 71% 71% 73% 58% 84% 85%




Increased

Restrictions for

Footfall in Increased Footfall in More time in Continue with Modified summer Restricitons
Town Shop shop Do Staff park permit permit? Season? for Mornings?
BRIGHTLINGSEA 52 Businesses
Yes 8 8 21 7 29 12 7 0
No 19 20 7 15 1 13 5 10
N/A 25 24 24 30 22 27 40 42
52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Yes 15% 15% 40% 13% 56% 23% 13% 0%
No 37% 38% 13% 29% 2% 25% 10% 19%
N/A 52% 46% 46% 58% 42% 52% 77% 81%
MANNINGTREE 40 businesses - 7 closed or too busy
Yes 15 16 8 5 3
No 1 0 8 1 1
N/A 24 24 24 34 36
40 40 40 40 40
Yes 38% 40% 20% 13% 8%
No 3% 0% 20% 3% 3%
N/A 40% 40% 40% 15% 10%




